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Juanita R. Brooks (CA SBN 75934) brooks@fr.com 
Roger A. Denning (CA SBN 228998) denning@fr.com 
Jason W. Wolff (CA SBN 215819) wolff@fr.com 
John-Paul Fryckman (CA SBN 317591) fryckman@fr.com 
K. Nicole Williams (CA SBN 291900) nwilliams@fr.com  
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Telephone:  (858) 678-5070 / Fax:  (858) 678-5099 
 
Proshanto Mukherji (Pro Hac Vice) mukherji@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
One Marina Park Drive 
Boston, MA 02210 
Phone: (617) 542-5070 / Fax: (617) 542-5906 
 
Robert Courtney (CA SBN 248392) courtney@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: (612) 335-5070 / Fax: (612) 288-9696 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
FINJAN LLC 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

(SAN JOSE DIVISION) 

 

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability 

Company, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SONICWALL INC., a Delaware Corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF (VKD) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Date: June 24, 2021 

Time: 9:00 AM 

Judge: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman 

Dept: Courtroom 3, Fifth Floor 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Megan O’Meara, am employed in the Boston, Massachusetts office of Fish & 

Richardson P.C.  I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address 

is One Marina Park Drive, Boston, MA 02210. 

On January 21, 2020, I caused the following documents to be served: 

FINJAN LLC’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL; 

SEALED FINJAN’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE TRIAL TESTIMONY FROM 

STEPHEN BECKER, PH.D.; 

SEALED EXHIBIT A THROUGH EXHIBIT F TO FINJAN’S MOTION TO 

PRECLUDE TRIAL TESTIMONY FROM STEPHEN BECKER, PH.D.; 

SEALED FINJAN’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE TRIAL TESTIMONY 

REGARDING WRITTEN DESCRIPTION; 

SEALED EXHIBIT A THROUGH EXHIBIT D AND F TO FINJAN’S MOTION TO 

PRECLUDE TRIAL TESTIMONY REGARDING WRITTEN DESCRIPTION 

 

via e-mail on the following individuals: 

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT SONICWALL INC. 

David C. Dotson; dcdotson@duanemorris.com 

Matthew C. Gaudet; mcgaudet@duanemorris.com 

Jennifer H. Forte; jhforte@duanemorris.com 

John R. Gibson; JRGibson@duanemorris.com 

Jarrad M. Gunther; jmgunther@duanemorris.com 

Joseph A. Powers; japowers@duanemorris.com 

Alice Snedeker; aesnedeker@duanemorris.com 

Robin McGrath; rlmcgrath@duanemorris.com 

Stuart Bartow;  DSBartow@duanemorris.com 

Nicole E. Johnson; NEGrigg@duanemorris.com 
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United 

States that each of the above statements is true and correct. 

Executed on January 21, 2020, at Arlington, Massachusetts. 

By: /s/ Megan O’Meara     

      Megan O’Meara 
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